1.	On Monday the maximum books were sold
2.	On Wednesday the least book were sold
3.	On Friday 8 books were sold.
4.	9 books were sold on Monday.
Real life connection :� [Page No. 120]

Math-4

CHAPTER-1
Revision

Rapid Refresh� [Page No. 5]

1.	(a)	 5763 → Five thousand seven hundred 
sixty three.

(b)	3139 → Three thousand one hundred  
thirty nine.

(c)	 4147 → Four thousand one hundred 
seventy six.

(d)	8295 → Eight thousand two hundred 
ninety five.

2.	(a)	 5678	 (b)	 4117
	 (c)	 9710	 (d)	 2217
3.	(a)	 7000 + 300 + 60 + 4
	 (b)	3000 + 100 + 70 + 5
	 (c)	 4000 + 300 + 00 + 9
	 (d)	6000 + 900 + 50 + 0
4.	(a)	 8222	 (b)	 6847
	 (c)	 3628	 (d)	 3439
5.	(a)	 <	 (b)	 <
	 (c)	 >	 (d)	 =
6.	(a)	 9606	 (b)	 7535

[...]

(a)	 309, 876, 543
		  Three hundred nine million eight 

hundred seventy six thousand five 
hundred forty three.

(b)	 999, 444, 333
		  Nine hundred ninety nine million four 

hundred forty four thousand three 
hundred thirty three.

(c)	 122, 000, 789
		  One hundred twenty two million seven 

hundred eighty nine.
	 (d)	 430, 567, 892
		  Four hundred thirty million five 

hundred sixty seven thousand eight 
hundred ninety two.

Rapid Refresh-2� [Page No. 14]
1.	(a)	 9,43,52,789 ⇒ 90000000 + 4000000 

+ 300000 + 50000 + 2000 + 700 + 80 
+ 9

(b)	 7,82,00,034 ⇒ 70000000 + 8000000

[...]

greatest 5 digit no using 3, 5, 7, 1 and 9 as
	                                         97531
	 Subtracting 1 from it → –      1
		                                         97530
2.		

largest 5 digit odd number = 99999
Smallest 5 digit even number = – 10000

89999
	 Answer is Eighty nine thousand nine 

hundred ninety nine.
3.	LCM of 3, 5, 9

3 3, 5, 9
3 1, 5, 3
5 1, 5, 1

1, 1, 1
	 LCM → 3 × 3 × 5 = 45
	 The number between 10,000 and 20,000 

is 11,565.
4.	Greatest number formed by the digit 

307210 is 732100
	 On dividing it by 9

9  7 3 2 1 0 0

– 7 2

–9

3 1

1 2